### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Bridges Limited		103/05/2009 1	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oberon Media (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	York Road	
Internal Address:	Elizabeth House, 3rd Floor, Block 2	
City:	Waterloo, London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 7NJ	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78286620	DBI DIGITAL BRIDGES
Serial Number:	78751932	I-PLAY
Serial Number:	77039233	I-PLAYER
Registration Number:	2643124	IPLAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Elise C. Kasell

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27918.003/ECK/GA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0367

DP \$115.00 78286620

900130952

# Name: Elise C. Kasell Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elise Kasell Signature: /Elise Kasell/ Date: 04/03/2009 Total Attachments: 1 source=27918.003.CHANGE.OF.NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0368



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3555358

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

DIGITAL BRIDGES LIMITED

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

OBERON MEDIA (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 5th March 2009





**RECORDED: 04/03/2009** 



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0369